ILLINCIS ECLLUTICN CCNTECL ECZELC

COUNTY CF WILL,

Comgplainant,
v. AC 90-22
(Case No. WC 90 AC 1)

(Adrinistrative Citation)
WASTE MANACEMENT CF

ILLINCIS, INC.,

Respondent.

CRCER CF THE BOAREL:

This matter cormes before the Eoard upcn a2 March 16, 1290
filing of an Administrative Citation pursuant to Section 31.1 of
the Illinois Environmental Frotection Act (Act) by the County of
Will. A copy of that Administrative Citation is attached hereto,
but will not bte printed in the Ecard's Cpinion Volumes. Service
of the Administrative Citation was made uron Waste Management on
March 12, 19¢0. The County of ®will a2lleges that on February 6,
1980, Waste Management, present operator of a facility located in
Will County, violated Section 21(p)(12) of the Act. The
statutory penalty estaktlished for this violation is $500.00
pursuant to Section 42(t)(4) of the Act.

Waste Management has not filed a Fetition for FReview with the
Clerk of the Board within 35 days of the date of service as
2llowed by Section 31.1(¢)(2) of the Act. Therefcre, pursuant to
Section 31.1(<&)(1), the Becerd finds that Waste Managerment has
violated the provision alleged in the Administrative Citation.

€ince there 1s one (1) such violaticr, the total penalty to be
imposed is set at $500.00.

It is hereby ordered that, unless the penalty has already
been paid, within 30 days of the date of this Crder Waste
Management shall, by certified check or money order payabtle to

the County of Will, pay a renalty in the amcunt of $5060.00 which
is to ke sent to:

Kevin Standtridge, So0lid waste LCirector
wWill County Land Use Cepartment

Solid waste Civision

501 Ella Avenue

Joliet, Illinois €0433

IT IS 5C CRDEREL.
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I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control
Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the

/0TE  day of TN ey , 1990, by a vote of /- < |

J
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Dorothy M. $unn, Clerk
Illinois gpllution Control Board
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